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2023 PCL Girls Individual Top Times 

Number of Top Times: All   Convert To: Yards  Print: Yards 

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Girls   50 Free
1 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsWOODTeresa K Johnston 12   25.81 Y F

2 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSMadison Gibson 12   26.49 Y F
3 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsLCHSBryn O'Connor 09   26.89 Y F

4 2/17/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ Little FlowerMBAPGrace McBlain 12   27.07 Y F
5 2/17/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ Little FlowerLFZoe Steinmetz 11   27.16 Y F

6 1/4/2023 2023 Wood @ O'HaraWOODAlyssa M Bean 11   27.22 Y P
7 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSRylie Pellegrino 12   27.50 Y P

8 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsRYANCheyenne Donahoe 09   27.60 Y F
9 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsRYANGina Paczewski 09   27.62 Y P

10 1/4/2023 2023 Lansadle Catholic @ RyanRYANKate MacAlister 10   27.65 Y F
11 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsCOHSKate Picozzi 10   27.79 Y P

12 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsWOODBrigid Johnston 09   27.80 Y F
13 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsSTHSarah Penczak 12   28.05 Y F
14 1/6/2023 2023 Nazareth @ Lansdale CatholicLCHSBrielle U'Selis 12   28.19 Y F

15 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsACHSGracey Brogan 11   28.25 Y F
16 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSHannah Walkowiak 12   28.26 Y F

17 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsCOHSAva Soltycki 11   28.47 Y F
18 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsRYANEmily Youse 09   28.64 Y F

19 1/9/2023 2023 SLA @ Little FlowerLFIyana Chong 10   29.00 Y F
20 1/14/2023 2023 Lansdale Catholic @ WoodLCHSAddison Kucera 10   29.15 Y P

21 1/14/2023 2023 Lansdale Catholic @ WoodWOODElizabeth Hetzel 12   29.21 Y P
22 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsLCHSGrace Helmer 11   29.27 Y F

23 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsSTHEmma Wimsey 10   29.42 Y P
24 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsACHSRiley Formica 09   29.43 Y F
25 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsSTHEmma Drab 10   29.44 Y F

26 1/14/2023 2023 Lansdale Catholic @ WoodWOODAlicia M Yerkes 10   29.51 Y P
27 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsRYANKatey Founds 11   29.52 Y F

28 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsWOODPeyton E McQuade 09   29.59 Y F
29 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsSTHJenna Carr 10   29.73 Y F

30 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsRYANLauren Visco 11   29.92 Y P
31 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsSTHIsabella Bringhurst 10   30.24 Y F

32 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsRYANAleah Lazar 11   30.34 Y F
33 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsMBAPGenevieve Teti 10   30.51 Y F

34 2/3/2023 2023 Lansdale Catholic @ QuakertownLCHSRylee Fanelli 09   30.53 Y F
35 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSReese Watson 11   30.55 Y P

36 1/21/2023 2023 Ryan @ WooodRYANKaitlyn Jaskiewicz 09   30.62 Y P
37 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsWOODMolly T McKendry 09   30.70 Y F
38 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsSTHBridget Fitzpatrick 12   30.88 Y F

39 12/7/2022 2023 Bonner-Prendergast @ CarrollMBAPAbigail Blemings 12   30.94 Y F
40* 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSKerryn Eife 12   31.06 Y F

40* 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsLCHSAddison Herr 09   31.06 Y F
42 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsLFElizabeth Ehmann 11   31.40 Y F

43* 1/25/2023 2023 SPJ-Nazareth @ O'HaraCOHSMaura Kotary 10   31.45 Y F
43* 2/11/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ WoodMBAPHayleigh McDonough 10   31.45 Y F

45 1/28/2023 2023 Carroll @ WoodACHSMaddie Formica 10   31.52 Y F
46 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSAnna McCarthy 12   31.58 Y F

47 2/17/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ Little FlowerMBAPLogan Peterson 12   31.75 Y F
48 2/17/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ Little FlowerLFBrigid McCluskey 12x31.78 Y F
49 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSMia Travia 11   32.12 Y F

50 1/20/2023 2023 O'Hara @ Little FlowerCOHSMaKenzie Wilson 12x32.22 Y F
51 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSJulia Wilson 12   32.24 Y P

52 1/18/2023 2023 Saint Hubert's @ Lansdale CatholicSTHMaya Bottiglieri 12   32.35 Y F
53 2/8/2023 2023 Hubert's @ RyanRYANKelly Walsh 10   32.51 Y F

54 1/30/2023 2023 Carroll @ Little FlowerACHSChristina Parker 12   32.52 Y F
55 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsLFBridget McGarry 12   32.80 Y P

56 1/31/2023 2023 Merion Mercy @ CarrollACHSKara Simpson 09   33.00 Y F
57 1/11/2023 2023 Saint Hubert's @ O'HaraCOHSAnnemarie Smith 12x33.18 Y F

58 1/23/2023 2023 St Hubert's @ Bonner-PrendieSTHAlyssa Pembroke 12   33.28 Y F
59 12/20/2022 2023 O'Hara @ CarrollCOHSHaley Bray 11   33.40 Y F

60 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSGabrielle Adolph 12   33.63 Y F
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61 1/18/2023 2023 Saint Hubert's @ Lansdale CatholicSTHSarah Von Hofen 12x33.89 Y F
62 2/13/2023 2023 Interboro @ Bonner-PrendieMBAPEmily Mack 11x33.98 Y F

63 2/10/2023 2023 Lansdale Catholic @ Littl FlowerLFJolene Ehmann 09x34.00 Y F
64 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsLCHSElizabeth Conroy 11   34.28 Y F

65 2/1/2023 2023 Ryan @ O'HaraRYANMelanie Zach 12   34.37 Y F
66 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsMBAPReinnina Harris 11   34.50 Y F

67 2/8/2023 2023 Hubert's @ RyanSTHPeyton Kennedy 12   34.51 Y F
68 12/17/2022 2022 Delco InvitationalCOHSHayley Denne 12   34.60 Y P

69 2/17/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ Little FlowerLFNexida Sanchez 12x34.68 Y F
70 12/2/2022 2023 O'Hara @ RidleyCOHSEmma Watson 09   34.92 Y F

71 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsRYANAnna Keno 09   34.94 Y F
72 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsACHSLiberty Grant 10   35.31 Y F
73 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsMBAPAmaya Kelly 09   35.37 Y F

74 2/17/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ Little FlowerLFCampbell McCluskey 10x35.55 Y F
75 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsSTHHannah Wimsey 09   35.69 Y F

76 1/28/2023 2023 Carroll @ WoodWOODMadeline R Auxer 11   35.90 Y F
77 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsMBAPMia Fanelli 09   35.96 Y F

78 1/18/2023 2023 Saint Hubert's @ Lansdale CatholicSTHAngelina Grobelny 12x36.07 Y F
79 2/13/2023 2023 Interboro @ Bonner-PrendieMBAPAnne Moore 11x36.64 Y F

80 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsLFSkylar Womack 11   36.86 Y F
81 2/17/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ Little FlowerLFAeris Whalen 10x36.98 Y F

82 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSAllyson Guachichullca-Orella 11   37.00 Y F
83 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsSTHMegan Laney 10   37.52 Y F

84 1/20/2023 2023 O'Hara @ Little FlowerLFAshley Feliccitti 12x37.52 Y F
85 2/9/2023 2023 Lansdale Catholic @ O'HaraLCHSErin McDade 09x37.87 Y F
86 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsLFLilly Fiske 09   38.05 Y F

87 1/23/2023 2023 St Hubert's @ Bonner-PrendieSTHNadia Burgos 12x38.11 Y F
88 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsRYANDanya Al-Zawahreh 09   38.12 Y F

89 1/7/2023 2023 St Hubert's @ WoodSTHZuri Yancey 09x38.14 Y F
90 12/2/2022 2023 O'Hara @ RidleyCOHSFatima Bello 10   38.16 Y F

91 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsLFErin Walsh 12   39.20 Y F
92 12/2/2022 2023 Carroll @ Upper DarbyACHSEmilia Menna 09   40.25 Y F

93 1/30/2023 2023 Carroll @ Little FlowerLFKaylynn Young 10x40.47 Y F
94 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsLFLilly Reagan 11   41.28 Y F

95 2/10/2023 2023 Lansdale Catholic @ Littl FlowerLFIsabella Arce 11x41.48 Y F
96 12/20/2022 2023 O'Hara @ CarrollCOHSIyabode Ojulari 12x42.66 Y F
97 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSIfunanya Asuzu 10   43.81 Y F

98 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSValeska Buestan 11   47.59 Y F
99 2/17/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ Little FlowerLFJoana Meminaj 11x54.13 Y F

100 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsLFAva Pomales 09   54.82 Y F

Girls   100 Free
1 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsWOODTeresa K Johnston 12   57.04 Y F
2 12/17/2022 2022 Girls Cardinal ClassicWOODAlyssa M Bean 11   57.54 Y P

3 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSMadison Gibson 12   57.81 Y F
4 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsRYANKate MacAlister 10   58.15 Y F

5 2/10/2023 2023 Lansdale Catholic @ Littl FlowerLFZoe Steinmetz 11   59.15 Y F
6 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsLCHSKate Picozzi 10 1:00.11 Y F

7 1/23/2023 2023 St Hubert's @ Bonner-PrendieMBAPGrace McBlain 12 1:01.18 Y F
8 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsSTHGianna Marzullo 10 1:01.68 Y F
9 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsWOODAlicia M Yerkes 10 1:01.79 Y F

10 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsSTHSarah Penczak 12 1:02.41 Y F
11 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsLCHSBrielle U'Selis 12 1:02.58 Y P

12 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsRYANAlyssa Carvalho 12 1:02.71 Y F
13 1/25/2023 2023 SPJ-Nazareth @ O'HaraCOHSRylie Pellegrino 12 1:02.74 Y F

14 1/16/2023 2023 Ryan @ Bonner-PrendieRYANGina Paczewski 09 1:02.79 Y F
15 1/4/2023 2023 Lansadle Catholic @ RyanRYANKaitlyn Jaskiewicz 09 1:03.12 Y F

16 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsRYANEmily Youse 09 1:03.16 Y P
17 2/1/2023 2023 Ryan @ O'HaraRYANCheyenne Donahoe 09 1:03.20 Y F

18 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsACHSGracey Brogan 11 1:03.29 Y F
19 12/22/2022 2023 Lansdale Catholic @ Lower MorelandLCHSAddison Kucera 10 1:03.39 Y F

20 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsCOHSAva Soltycki 11 1:03.43 Y P
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21 1/21/2023 2023 Carroll @ Lansdale CatholicLCHSBryn O'Connor 09 1:04.01 Y F
22 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsSTHEmma Wimsey 10 1:04.12 Y F

23 1/28/2023 2023 Carroll @ WoodWOODElizabeth Hetzel 12 1:04.35 Y F
24 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsWOODBrigid Johnston 09 1:04.59 Y P

25 1/11/2023 2023 Saint Hubert's @ O'HaraCOHSHannah Walkowiak 12 1:05.39 Y F
26 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsRYANKatey Founds 11 1:05.40 Y F

27 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsACHSRiley Formica 09 1:05.44 Y F
28 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsSTHEmma Drab 10 1:05.59 Y P

29 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSAva Devenney 12 1:06.12 Y P
30 1/4/2023 2023 Wood @ O'HaraCOHSSarah Cox 12 1:06.29 Y F

31 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsSTHAlyssa Pembroke 12 1:06.61 Y F
32 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsLCHSGrace Helmer 11 1:06.82 Y F
33* 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsLCHSAddison Herr 09 1:07.49 Y F

33* 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsSTHMichelle Peahota 12 1:07.49 Y F
35 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsRYANAleah Lazar 11 1:07.73 Y F

36 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsMBAPHayleigh McDonough 10 1:08.12 Y F
37 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSOlivia Dessus 12 1:08.20 Y P

38 12/2/2022 2023 Carroll @ Upper DarbyACHSMaddie Formica 10 1:08.60 Y F
39 1/20/2023 2023 O'Hara @ Little FlowerCOHSReese Watson 11 1:08.62 Y F

40 1/4/2023 2023 Lansadle Catholic @ RyanRYANLauren Visco 11 1:09.71 Y F
41 2/3/2023 2023 Lansdale Catholic @ QuakertownLCHSRylee Fanelli 09 1:10.17 Y F

42 2/13/2023 2023 Interboro @ Bonner-PrendieMBAPGenevieve Teti 10 1:10.21 Y F
43 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsLFBrigid McCluskey 12 1:11.31 Y P

44 1/25/2023 2023 SPJ-Nazareth @ O'HaraCOHSMaura Kotary 10x1:11.52 Y F
45 2/9/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ O'HaraCOHSAnnemarie Smith 12x1:11.91 Y F
46 1/18/2023 2023 Saint Hubert's @ Lansdale CatholicSTHBridget Fitzpatrick 12 1:12.00 Y F

47 1/20/2023 2023 O'Hara @ Little FlowerCOHSHaley Bray 11x1:12.47 Y F
48 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsLFElizabeth Ehmann 11 1:12.57 Y F

49 1/23/2023 2023 St Hubert's @ Bonner-PrendieSTHMaya Bottiglieri 12 1:12.68 Y F
50 1/4/2023 2023 Wood @ O'HaraWOODMolly T McKendry 09 1:12.74 Y F

51 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsMBAPLogan Peterson 12 1:12.98 Y F
52 1/20/2023 2023 O'Hara @ Little FlowerCOHSMia Travia 11x1:13.07 Y F

53 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsRYANMelanie Zach 12 1:13.31 Y F
54 12/17/2022 2022 Delco InvitationalCOHSJulia Wilson 12 1:13.37 Y F

55 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSAnna McCarthy 12 1:13.40 Y F
56 1/7/2023 2023 St Hubert's @ WoodSTHJenna Carr 10 1:14.04 Y P
57 1/27/2023 2023 Carroll @ RyanRYANKelly Walsh 10 1:14.70 Y F

58 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSVeronica Pietrewicz 12 1:14.71 Y P
59 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSMaKenzie Wilson 12 1:14.72 Y F

60 1/25/2023 2023 SPJ-Nazareth @ O'HaraCOHSMolly MacManus 12 1:15.17 Y F
61 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsMBAPReinnina Harris 11 1:15.86 Y F

62 2/13/2023 2023 Interboro @ Bonner-PrendieMBAPEmily Mack 11x1:15.86 Y F
63 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsACHSKara Simpson 09 1:16.14 Y F

64 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsLFJolene Ehmann 09 1:19.20 Y F
65 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSNicole Pompilio 12 1:19.50 Y F

66 2/11/2023 2023 Hubert's @ CarrollSTHPeyton Kennedy 12x1:19.69 Y F
67 1/25/2023 2023 SPJ-Nazareth @ O'HaraCOHSKerryn Eife 12 1:19.95 Y P

68 2/1/2023 2023 Ryan @ O'HaraCOHSEmma Watson 09 1:20.20 Y F
69 1/9/2023 2023 SLA @ Little FlowerLFCampbell McCluskey 10 1:20.57 Y F
70 2/13/2023 2023 Interboro @ Bonner-PrendieMBAPAnne Moore 11x1:20.80 Y F

71 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSHayley Denne 12 1:21.38 Y F
72 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSAllyson Guachichullca-Orella 11 1:21.69 Y F

73 2/3/2023 2023 Wood @ Little FlowerWOODMadeline R Auxer 11 1:22.53 Y F
74 2/13/2023 2023 Interboro @ Bonner-PrendieMBAPNina McLemore 11x1:22.79 Y F

75 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsLFAshley Feliccitti 12 1:23.20 Y F
76 2/11/2023 2023 Hubert's @ CarrollACHSLiberty Grant 10 1:23.22 Y F

77 2/17/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ Little FlowerMBAPMia Fanelli 09x1:23.40 Y F
78 1/6/2023 2023 Nazareth @ Lansdale CatholicLCHSErin McDade 09 1:23.44 Y F

79 2/11/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ WoodMBAPAmaya Kelly 09 1:23.54 Y F
80 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsACHSChristina Parker 12 1:27.35 Y F
81 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsLFErin Walsh 12 1:27.67 Y F
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82 1/16/2023 2023 Ryan @ Bonner-PrendieMBAPBryelle Small 11 1:29.13 Y F
83 1/30/2023 2023 Carroll @ Little FlowerLFNexida Sanchez 12x1:30.74 Y F

84 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsLFSkylar Womack 11 1:31.54 Y F
85 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsACHSEmilia Menna 09 1:34.08 Y F

86 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSFatima Bello 10 1:36.83 Y F
87 2/10/2023 2023 Lansdale Catholic @ Littl FlowerLFIsabella Arce 11x1:39.37 Y F

Girls   200 Free
1 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsWOODAlyssa M Bean 11 1:59.94 Y F

2 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsRYANGina Paczewski 09 2:03.52 Y F
3 1/31/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ Upper DarbyMBAPGrace McBlain 12 2:04.78 Y F

4 2/10/2023 2023 Lansdale Catholic @ Littl FlowerLFZoe Steinmetz 11 2:08.09 Y F
5 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsLCHSAddison Kucera 10 2:09.64 Y F

6 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsCOHSRylie Pellegrino 12 2:11.19 Y F
7 1/27/2023 2023 Carroll @ RyanRYANKate MacAlister 10 2:13.48 Y F
8 12/20/2022 2023 O'Hara @ CarrollCOHSMadison Gibson 12 2:13.50 Y F

9 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsWOODElizabeth Hetzel 12 2:13.64 Y F
10 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsLCHSBrielle U'Selis 12 2:13.95 Y F

11 1/12/2023 2023 Villa Joseph Marie @ RyanRYANKaitlyn Jaskiewicz 09 2:17.36 Y F
12 2/18/2023 2023 District 12 Last Chance MeetSTHGianna Marzullo 10 2:18.06 Y F

13 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsRYANAlyssa Carvalho 12 2:18.23 Y F
14 2/11/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ WoodWOODTeresa K Johnston 12 2:19.78 Y F

15 2/11/2023 2023 Hubert's @ CarrollSTHSarah Penczak 12 2:21.45 Y F
16 1/30/2023 2023 Carroll @ Little FlowerLFIyana Chong 10 2:21.69 Y F

17 1/14/2023 2023 Lansdale Catholic @ WoodLCHSBryn O'Connor 09 2:23.49 Y F
18 1/28/2023 2023 Carroll @ WoodWOODAlicia M Yerkes 10 2:23.63 Y F
19 2/8/2023 2023 Hubert's @ RyanSTHEmma Wimsey 10 2:23.81 Y F

20 1/31/2023 2023 Merion Mercy @ CarrollACHSGracey Brogan 11 2:24.28 Y F
21 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsRYANLauren Visco 11 2:25.29 Y F

22 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsRYANKelly Walsh 10 2:25.31 Y F
23 1/21/2023 2023 Carroll @ Lansdale CatholicACHSMaddie Formica 10 2:26.62 Y F

24 1/14/2023 2023 Lansdale Catholic @ WoodLCHSJessica Snyder 09 2:27.16 Y F
25 2/3/2023 2023 Lansdale Catholic @ QuakertownLCHSKate Picozzi 10 2:27.44 Y F

26 1/25/2023 2023 SPJ-Nazareth @ O'HaraCOHSSarah Cox 12 2:27.78 Y F
27 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsMBAPHayleigh McDonough 10 2:28.80 Y F

28 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSOlivia Dessus 12 2:30.27 Y F
29 1/18/2023 2023 Saint Hubert's @ Lansdale CatholicLCHSAddison Herr 09 2:32.82 Y F

30 1/18/2023 2023 Saint Hubert's @ Lansdale CatholicSTHMichelle Peahota 12 2:32.90 Y F
31 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSAnnemarie Smith 12 2:33.28 Y F
32 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsACHSRiley Formica 09 2:33.48 Y F

33 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsSTHAlyssa Pembroke 12 2:35.06 Y F
34 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSJulia Wilson 12 2:36.28 Y F

35 1/27/2023 2023 Carroll @ RyanRYANAleah Lazar 11 2:37.97 Y F
36 1/11/2023 2023 Saint Hubert's @ O'HaraSTHSarah Von Hofen 12 2:38.52 Y F

37 2/13/2023 2023 Interboro @ Bonner-PrendieMBAPGenevieve Teti 10 2:38.60 Y F
38 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSMaura Kotary 10 2:38.97 Y F

39 1/14/2023 2023 Lansdale Catholic @ WoodWOODMolly T McKendry 09 2:42.37 Y F
40 12/22/2022 2023 Lansdale Catholic @ Lower MorelandLCHSRylee Fanelli 09 2:47.43 Y F

41 2/1/2023 2023 Ryan @ O'HaraRYANMia Travia 11 2:48.87 Y F
42 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsWOODMadeline R Auxer 11 2:50.34 Y F
43 1/12/2023 2023 Villa Joseph Marie @ RyanRYANMelanie Zach 12 2:51.15 Y F

44 2/17/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ Little FlowerLFCampbell McCluskey 10 2:52.43 Y F
45 1/11/2023 2023 Saint Hubert's @ O'HaraCOHSMia Travia 11 2:52.78 Y F

46 1/6/2023 2023 Nazareth @ Lansdale CatholicLCHSElizabeth Conroy 11 2:55.66 Y F
47 1/30/2023 2023 Carroll @ Little FlowerACHSKara Simpson 09 2:55.75 Y F

48 1/11/2023 2023 Saint Hubert's @ O'HaraCOHSMolly MacManus 12x2:56.06 Y F
49 1/4/2023 2023 Wood @ O'HaraCOHSHaley Bray 11 2:56.95 Y F

50 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsLCHSErin McDade 09 2:57.57 Y F
51 2/17/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ Little FlowerLFAshley Feliccitti 12 2:57.89 Y F

52 1/20/2023 2023 O'Hara @ Little FlowerCOHSEmma Watson 09x2:59.05 Y F
53 1/4/2023 2023 Wood @ O'HaraCOHSNicole Pompilio 12 2:59.31 Y F

54 1/25/2023 2023 SPJ-Nazareth @ O'HaraCOHSHayley Denne 12x3:09.55 Y F
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55 1/16/2023 2023 Ryan @ Bonner-PrendieMBAPMia Fanelli 09 3:11.59 Y F
56 2/17/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ Little FlowerMBAPAmaya Kelly 09 3:12.52 Y F

57 2/1/2023 2023 Ryan @ O'HaraRYANDanya Al-Zawahreh 09 3:14.74 Y F
58 1/31/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ Upper DarbyMBAPReinnina Harris 11 3:17.24 Y F

Girls   500 Free
1 2/9/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ O'HaraMBAPGrace McBlain 12 5:29.16 Y F

2 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsRYANGina Paczewski 09 5:36.29 Y F
3 1/21/2023 2023 Ryan @ WooodWOODAlyssa M Bean 11 5:41.18 Y F

4 1/9/2023 2023 SLA @ Little FlowerLFZoe Steinmetz 11 5:43.00 Y F
5 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsLCHSAddison Kucera 10 5:50.05 Y F

6 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsWOODElizabeth Hetzel 12 6:02.84 Y F
7 2/8/2023 2023 Hubert's @ RyanRYANKaitlyn Jaskiewicz 09 6:03.56 Y F

8 1/20/2023 2023 O'Hara @ Little FlowerCOHSMadison Gibson 12 6:04.08 Y F
9 1/11/2023 2023 Saint Hubert's @ O'HaraCOHSRylie Pellegrino 12 6:16.09 Y F

10 1/28/2023 2023 Carroll @ WoodWOODAlicia M Yerkes 10 6:20.57 Y F

11 1/6/2023 2023 Nazareth @ Lansdale CatholicLCHSBryn O'Connor 09 6:21.63 Y F
12 1/21/2023 2023 Carroll @ Lansdale CatholicLCHSBrielle U'Selis 12 6:22.84 Y F

13 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsRYANLauren Visco 11 6:27.70 Y F
14 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsACHSMaddie Formica 10 6:28.14 Y F

15 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsRYANKelly Walsh 10 6:28.67 Y F
16 2/11/2023 2023 Hubert's @ CarrollSTHGianna Marzullo 10 6:29.18 Y F

17 1/27/2023 2023 Carroll @ RyanACHSGracey Brogan 11 6:35.37 Y F
18 1/27/2023 2023 Carroll @ RyanRYANAlyssa Carvalho 12 6:35.38 Y F

19 2/3/2023 2023 Lansdale Catholic @ QuakertownLCHSKate Picozzi 10 6:38.33 Y F
20 1/14/2023 2023 Lansdale Catholic @ WoodLCHSJessica Snyder 09 6:38.89 Y F
21 1/20/2023 2023 O'Hara @ Little FlowerLFIyana Chong 10 6:39.18 Y F

22 1/31/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ Upper DarbyMBAPHayleigh McDonough 10 6:45.60 Y F
23 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsSTHJenna Carr 10 6:49.07 Y F

24 2/8/2023 2023 Hubert's @ RyanSTHMichelle Peahota 12 6:51.36 Y F
25 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSAnnemarie Smith 12 6:51.45 Y F

26 1/31/2023 2023 Merion Mercy @ CarrollACHSRiley Formica 09 6:59.09 Y F
27 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSMaura Kotary 10 7:03.81 Y F

28 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSKerryn Eife 12 7:12.62 Y F
29 1/4/2023 2023 Lansadle Catholic @ RyanRYANAleah Lazar 11 7:15.49 Y F

30 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSJulia Wilson 12 7:17.64 Y F
31 1/4/2023 2023 Lansadle Catholic @ RyanLCHSAddison Herr 09 7:18.85 Y F

32 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSVeronica Pietrewicz 12 7:27.57 Y F
33 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsWOODMadeline R Auxer 11 7:32.24 Y F
34 1/23/2023 2023 St Hubert's @ Bonner-PrendieSTHEmma Wimsey 10 7:34.39 Y F

35 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSMia Travia 11 7:41.08 Y F
36 1/23/2023 2023 St Hubert's @ Bonner-PrendieSTHAlyssa Pembroke 12 7:46.91 Y F

37 1/21/2023 2023 Carroll @ Lansdale CatholicLCHSErin McDade 09 7:51.22 Y F
38 1/7/2023 2023 St Hubert's @ WoodSTHMaya Bottiglieri 12 7:51.71 Y F

39 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSEmma Watson 09 7:53.07 Y F
40 2/10/2023 2023 Lansdale Catholic @ Littl FlowerLFCampbell McCluskey 10 8:02.68 Y F

41 1/18/2023 2023 Saint Hubert's @ Lansdale CatholicLCHSElizabeth Conroy 11 8:05.68 Y F
42 2/8/2023 2023 Hubert's @ RyanSTHAngelina Grobelny 12 8:13.85 Y F

43 2/17/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ Little FlowerLFElizabeth Ehmann 11 8:18.90 Y F
44 1/30/2023 2023 Carroll @ Little FlowerLFBrigid McCluskey 12 8:19.98 Y F
45 2/11/2023 2023 Hubert's @ CarrollACHSKara Simpson 09 8:34.57 Y F

Girls   100 Back
1 3/15/2023 2023 PIAA Girls 2A Swimming & Diving Champ.MBAPGrace McBlain 12   58.02 Y F

2 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsWOODAlyssa M Bean 11 1:01.27 Y F
3 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsRYANKate MacAlister 10 1:04.05 Y F

4 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsLCHSBryn O'Connor 09 1:07.27 Y F
5 1/28/2023 2023 Carroll @ WoodWOODTeresa K Johnston 12x1:07.28 Y F

6 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsLFIyana Chong 10 1:07.99 Y F
7 12/20/2022 2023 O'Hara @ CarrollCOHSMadison Gibson 12x1:08.90 Y F

8 1/20/2023 2023 O'Hara @ Little FlowerLFZoe Steinmetz 11 1:09.61 Y F
9 1/14/2023 2023 Lansdale Catholic @ WoodWOODAlicia M Yerkes 10 1:09.64 Y F
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10 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsSTHEmma Drab 10 1:10.34 Y F
11 1/14/2023 2023 Lansdale Catholic @ WoodLCHSBrielle U'Selis 12 1:10.74 Y F

12 2/18/2023 2023 District 12 Last Chance MeetSTHGianna Marzullo 10 1:12.15 Y F
13 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsCOHSHannah Walkowiak 12 1:12.57 Y F

14 1/28/2023 2023 Carroll @ WoodWOODElizabeth Hetzel 12x1:13.68 Y F
15 1/4/2023 2023 Lansadle Catholic @ RyanLCHSAddison Kucera 10 1:13.75 Y F

16 1/27/2023 2023 Carroll @ RyanACHSMaddie Formica 10 1:15.25 Y F
17 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSAva Soltycki 11 1:15.45 Y F

18 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSAva Devenney 12 1:15.87 Y F
19 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsACHSRiley Formica 09 1:16.31 Y F

20 1/16/2023 2023 Ryan @ Bonner-PrendieRYANAlyssa Carvalho 12x1:17.00 Y F
21 2/1/2023 2023 Ryan @ O'HaraRYANEmily Youse 09 1:17.45 Y F
22 1/18/2023 2023 Saint Hubert's @ Lansdale CatholicSTHJenna Carr 10 1:18.82 Y F

23 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsWOODMolly T McKendry 09 1:22.94 Y F
24 2/13/2023 2023 Interboro @ Bonner-PrendieMBAPHayleigh McDonough 10 1:24.24 Y F

25 2/13/2023 2023 Interboro @ Bonner-PrendieMBAPLogan Peterson 12 1:26.70 Y F
26 1/6/2023 2023 Nazareth @ Lansdale CatholicLCHSAddison Herr 09 1:27.69 Y F

27 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsRYANDanya Al-Zawahreh 09 1:30.69 Y F
28 1/11/2023 2023 Saint Hubert's @ O'HaraCOHSHaley Bray 11 1:34.59 Y F

29 2/9/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ O'HaraMBAPMia Fanelli 09 1:36.81 Y F
30 1/12/2023 2023 Villa Joseph Marie @ RyanRYANMelanie Zach 12 1:39.99 Y F

31 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsSTHHannah Wimsey 09 1:40.38 Y F
32 2/3/2023 2023 Wood @ Little FlowerLFJolene Ehmann 09 1:40.71 Y F

33 2/9/2023 2023 Lansdale Catholic @ O'HaraLCHSErin McDade 09 1:40.76 Y F
34 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsSTHMegan Laney 10 1:40.90 Y F
35 1/9/2023 2023 SLA @ Little FlowerLFBrigid McCluskey 12 1:41.50 Y F

36 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsRYANAnna Keno 09 1:41.88 Y F
37 2/9/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ O'HaraMBAPAmaya Kelly 09 1:44.97 Y F

38 2/11/2023 2023 Hubert's @ CarrollSTHEmma Wimsey 10x1:49.37 Y F
39 12/7/2022 2023 Bonner-Prendergast @ CarrollACHSChristina Parker 12 1:59.32 Y F

Girls   100 Breast
1 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsLFZoe Steinmetz 11 1:09.13 Y F

2 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsRYANCheyenne Donahoe 09 1:14.72 Y F
3 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSRylie Pellegrino 12 1:17.24 Y F

4 2/17/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ Little FlowerMBAPGrace McBlain 12 1:17.74 Y F
5 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsLCHSBrielle U'Selis 12 1:18.97 Y F

6 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSSarah Cox 12 1:19.61 Y F
7 1/12/2023 2023 Villa Joseph Marie @ RyanRYANKaitlyn Jaskiewicz 09 1:20.74 Y F
8 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsCOHSOlivia Dessus 12 1:23.85 Y F

9 1/7/2023 2023 St Hubert's @ WoodWOODAlyssa M Bean 11 1:24.09 Y F
10 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsSTHMaya Bottiglieri 12 1:24.18 Y F

11 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSReese Watson 11 1:24.39 Y F
12 1/18/2023 2023 Saint Hubert's @ Lansdale CatholicLCHSBryn O'Connor 09 1:24.95 Y F

13 1/21/2023 2023 Ryan @ WooodWOODBrigid Johnston 09 1:25.70 Y F
14 1/6/2023 2023 Nazareth @ Lansdale CatholicLCHSAddison Kucera 10 1:26.31 Y F

15 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsRYANKatey Founds 11 1:28.00 Y F
16 12/2/2022 2023 Carroll @ Upper DarbyACHSGracey Brogan 11 1:29.47 Y F

17 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsRYANAleah Lazar 11 1:29.96 Y F
18 1/18/2023 2023 Saint Hubert's @ Lansdale CatholicLCHSGrace Helmer 11 1:30.22 Y F
19 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsSTHSarah Von Hofen 12 1:31.60 Y F

20 1/7/2023 2023 St Hubert's @ WoodSTHIsabella Bringhurst 10 1:32.23 Y F
21 12/7/2022 2023 Bonner-Prendergast @ CarrollMBAPAbigail Blemings 12x1:32.89 Y F

22 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsLFCampbell McCluskey 10 1:35.34 Y F
23 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsMBAPGenevieve Teti 10 1:36.11 Y F

24 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsSTHBridget Fitzpatrick 12 1:37.67 Y F
25 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSVeronica Pietrewicz 12 1:38.06 Y F

26 1/21/2023 2023 Ryan @ WooodWOODPeyton E McQuade 09 1:38.18 Y F
27 12/22/2022 2023 Lansdale Catholic @ Lower MorelandLCHSAddison Herr 09 1:39.78 Y F

28 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsLCHSElizabeth Conroy 11 1:40.93 Y F
29 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsRYANMelanie Zach 12 1:43.73 Y F

30 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsACHSLiberty Grant 10 1:44.60 Y F
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31 2/17/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ Little FlowerMBAPLogan Peterson 12 1:47.51 Y F
32 1/6/2023 2023 Nazareth @ Lansdale CatholicLCHSErin McDade 09 1:48.85 Y F

33 2/10/2023 2023 Lansdale Catholic @ Littl FlowerLFElizabeth Ehmann 11 1:51.02 Y F
34 1/7/2023 2023 St Hubert's @ WoodSTHHannah Wimsey 09 1:51.77 Y F

35 1/20/2023 2023 O'Hara @ Little FlowerLFJolene Ehmann 09 1:52.46 Y F
36 2/11/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ WoodMBAPReinnina Harris 11 2:00.34 Y F

37 1/30/2023 2023 Carroll @ Little FlowerACHSEmilia Menna 09 2:29.12 Y F

Girls   100 Fly
1 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsMBAPGrace McBlain 12   57.50 Y F
2 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsWOODAlyssa M Bean 11   57.88 Y F

3 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsRYANCheyenne Donahoe 09 1:04.81 Y F
4 1/16/2023 2023 Ryan @ Bonner-PrendieRYANKate MacAlister 10 1:05.63 Y F

5 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsWOODElizabeth Hetzel 12 1:05.69 Y F
6 2/8/2023 2023 Hubert's @ RyanRYANGina Paczewski 09 1:07.03 Y F
7 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsLFIyana Chong 10 1:09.83 Y F

8 1/20/2023 2023 O'Hara @ Little FlowerLFZoe Steinmetz 11 1:10.32 Y F
9 1/14/2023 2023 Lansdale Catholic @ WoodWOODAlicia M Yerkes 10 1:10.76 Y F

10 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsRYANEmily Youse 09 1:11.77 Y F
11 1/18/2023 2023 Saint Hubert's @ Lansdale CatholicLCHSAddison Kucera 10 1:13.02 Y F

12 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsSTHSarah Penczak 12 1:13.27 Y F
13 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsACHSMaddie Formica 10 1:14.06 Y F

14 1/6/2023 2023 Nazareth @ Lansdale CatholicLCHSBrielle U'Selis 12 1:14.38 Y F
15 2/8/2023 2023 Hubert's @ RyanRYANAlyssa Carvalho 12 1:15.15 Y F

16 1/27/2023 2023 Carroll @ RyanRYANKaitlyn Jaskiewicz 09 1:17.59 Y F
17 12/2/2022 2023 Carroll @ Upper DarbyACHSRiley Formica 09 1:18.91 Y F
18 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSAva Devenney 12 1:20.56 Y F

19 2/8/2023 2023 Hubert's @ RyanSTHEmma Drab 10 1:20.78 Y F
20 1/7/2023 2023 St Hubert's @ WoodSTHMichelle Peahota 12 1:20.92 Y F

21 2/1/2023 2023 Ryan @ O'HaraCOHSReese Watson 11 1:23.13 Y F
22 2/1/2023 2023 Ryan @ O'HaraCOHSMaura Kotary 10 1:28.91 Y F

23 2/9/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ O'HaraMBAPAmaya Kelly 09 1:31.91 Y F
24 1/14/2023 2023 Lansdale Catholic @ WoodWOODMolly T McKendry 09 1:40.74 Y F

Girls   200 IM
1 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsMBAPGrace McBlain 12 2:14.02 Y F

2 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsLFZoe Steinmetz 11 2:17.61 Y F
3 1/14/2023 2023 Lansdale Catholic @ WoodWOODAlyssa M Bean 11 2:23.32 Y F

4 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsRYANKate MacAlister 10 2:25.91 Y F
5 2/1/2023 2023 Ryan @ O'HaraRYANCheyenne Donahoe 09 2:31.43 Y F
6 2/8/2023 2023 Hubert's @ RyanRYANKaitlyn Jaskiewicz 09 2:33.17 Y F

7 1/4/2023 2023 Lansadle Catholic @ RyanRYANGina Paczewski 09 2:33.19 Y F
8 2/24/2023 2023 Phila Catholic League ChampionshipsCOHSRylie Pellegrino 12 2:33.96 Y F

9 1/4/2023 2023 Lansadle Catholic @ RyanLCHSAddison Kucera 10 2:34.65 Y F
10 1/4/2023 2023 Wood @ O'HaraWOODAlicia M Yerkes 10 2:37.28 Y F

11 2/8/2023 2023 Hubert's @ RyanSTHGianna Marzullo 10 2:38.35 Y F
12 2/9/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ O'HaraCOHSMadison Gibson 12 2:39.52 Y F

13 2/8/2023 2023 Hubert's @ RyanRYANEmily Youse 09 2:39.60 Y F
14 2/3/2023 2023 Lansdale Catholic @ QuakertownLCHSBryn O'Connor 09 2:39.87 Y F

15 1/4/2023 2023 Lansadle Catholic @ RyanLCHSBrielle U'Selis 12 2:39.99 Y F
16 1/11/2023 2023 Saint Hubert's @ O'HaraSTHMichelle Peahota 12 2:40.51 Y F

17 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsCOHSReese Watson 11 2:41.41 Y F
18 2/24/2023 2023 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsCOHSSarah Cox 12 2:42.54 Y F
19 2/8/2023 2023 Hubert's @ RyanRYANAlyssa Carvalho 12 2:44.48 Y F

20 1/27/2023 2023 Carroll @ RyanACHSMaddie Formica 10 2:45.19 Y F
21 2/18/2023 2023 District 12 Last Chance MeetRYANKatey Founds 11 2:49.40 Y F

22 1/11/2023 2023 Saint Hubert's @ O'HaraCOHSAva Soltycki 11 2:50.12 Y F
23 2/1/2023 2023 Ryan @ O'HaraCOHSOlivia Dessus 12 2:50.65 Y F

24 2/10/2023 2023 Lansdale Catholic @ Littl FlowerLCHSAddison Herr 09 2:55.60 Y F
25 1/21/2023 2023 Carroll @ Lansdale CatholicACHSRiley Formica 09 2:57.16 Y F

26 1/25/2023 2023 SPJ-Nazareth @ O'HaraCOHSAva Devenney 12 3:00.74 Y F
27 2/11/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ WoodMBAPGenevieve Teti 10 3:02.33 Y F
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28 12/2/2022 2023 O'Hara @ RidleyCOHSMaura Kotary 10 3:06.94 Y F
29 2/1/2023 2023 Ryan @ O'HaraRYANKelly Walsh 10 3:08.58 Y F

30 2/3/2023 2023 Wood @ Little FlowerLFBrigid McCluskey 12 3:17.64 Y F
31 12/20/2022 2023 O'Hara @ CarrollACHSKara Simpson 09 3:19.93 Y F

32 2/17/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ Little FlowerMBAPMia Fanelli 09 3:27.25 Y F
33 1/16/2023 2023 Ryan @ Bonner-PrendieMBAPBryelle Small 11 3:47.61 Y F

Girls   1 Meter 6 Dives
1 2/11/2023 2023 Bonner-Prendie @ WoodWOODPeyton E McQuade 09135.80 F


